TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
logen Corporation		02/21/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novozymes A/S
Street Address:	Krogshoejvej 36
City:	Bagsvaerd
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2880
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161762	BIOBRITE
Registration Number:	2292136	DENABRAIDE
Registration Number:	4229948	ECOPOLISH
Registration Number:	2563334	FIBRILASE
Registration Number:	3237845	SUSTENEX
Registration Number:	2916384	ULTIMASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022393333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-239-3358

Email: edward.prince@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Prince
Address Line 1: 950 F Street NW
Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0013

OP \$165.00 2161762

900252150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051076/303803
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Edward M. Prince Address Line 1: 950 F Street, NW Address Line 2: The Atlantic Building Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Prince
Signature:	/Edward M. Prince/
Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0014

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made effective as of February 21, 2013 (the "Effective Date") between IOGEN CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a corporation existing under the laws of Canada, and NOVOZYMES A/S ("Assignee"), a corporation existing under the laws of Denmark.

In connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement between, among others, Assignor and Assignee, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trade-marks as further described below.

- 1. For good and valuable consideration paid to it by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby absolutely assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached schedule A (the "Marks"), together with all applications and registrations for the Marks, the benefit of any use of the Marks, all goodwill relating to the Marks, the copyright in the design elements (if any) of the Marks, and all income, royalties, damages, profits and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, and to all causes of action and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement or unauthorized use of the assigned rights and interests.
- Assignee may file this assignment and all other documents with the relevant trade-marks offices
 as are necessary to perfect this assignment. Assignor will do all lawful acts and sign all other
 documents as may be necessary or reasonably desirable to perfect and maintain the Marks and
 this assignment, without further consideration but at Assignee's expense.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

Tor#: 2941858.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADE-MARKS

<u>Canada</u>

Trade-mark	Reg'n No.
BIOBRITE	TMA484,956
DENABRAIDE	TMA500,620
ECOPOLISH	TMA820,050
FIBRILASE	TMA566,336
PERFORMENZ	TMA432,044
SUSTENEX	TMA674,002
ULTIMASE	TMA613,982
VERIBRITE	TMA556,646

<u>United States of America</u>

Trade-mark	Reg'n No.	Serial No.
BIOBRITE	2,161,762	75-270,737
DENABRAIDE	2,292,136	75-433,963
ECOPOLISH	4,229,948	85-573,164
FIBRILASE	2,563,334	76-142,422
SUSTENEX	3,237,845	78-116,124
ULTIMASE	2,916,384	78-336,840

Devis294808528.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0016 To evidence their agreement, the parties are executing this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

IOGEN CORPORATION By:	NOVOZYMES A/S By:
Authorized Signatory	Authorized Signatory
Name: Brian Foody	Name: Charles Shapiro
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer	Title: Authorized Signatory

To evidence their agreement, the parties are executing this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

IOGEN CORPORATION By:	NOVOZYMES A/S By:
Authorized Signatory	Authorized Signatory
Name: Brian Foody	Name: Charles Shapiro
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer	Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page - Trade-Mark Assignment

RECORDED: 04/11/2013